- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Application of Dominion Energy Utah for Approval of a Third-Party Billing Rate

DOCKET NO. 17-057-T04

SCHEDULING ORDER

ISSUED: September 21, 2017

In accordance with the discussion at the September 21, 2017 scheduling conference held

by the Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC), the parties agreed to the following schedule,

which the PSC approves and adopts:

SCHEDULE

ITEM	DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION
Dominion Energy Utah's (DEU) response to Motions for Reconsideration, filed on August 29, 2017, and Petition for Declaratory Ruling, filed on September 1, 2017	Thursday, September 28, 2017
Replies of other parties to DEU's response filed on September 28, 2017	Friday, October 13, 2017

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 21, 2017.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary DW#296883

DOCKET NO. 17-057-T04

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on September 21, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) Barrie McKay (<u>barrie.mckay@questar.com</u>) Dominion Energy Utah

John Hill (john@utrmga.com) Rocky Mountain Gas Association

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>) Steven Snarr (<u>stevensnarr@agutah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (<u>etedder@utah.gov</u>) Division of Public Utilities

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant